## 505925735 02/20/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5972453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONALD E. KIERAS	02/11/2020
LOREN L. BRELJE	02/12/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAVID S. SMITH AMERICA, INC., DBA, WORLDWIDE DISPENSERS
Street Address:	78 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH
City:	LESTER PRAIRIE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55354

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16727420

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9525633000

Email: rarrett@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD A. ARRETT

Address Line 1: 8050 WASHINGTON AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17439US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. ARRETT	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Arrett/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=17439US02\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051870 FRAME: 0249

505925735

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)					
Ronald E. Kieras		1609 South Valley Hill Road, Woodstock, IL 60098			
Loren L. Breije	Loren L. Breije 7798 80th Street, Glencoe, MN 55336				
have invented the	invention(s) d	isclosed in the Unite	d States patent app	lication entitled:	
	D	uzi Receptacie, Mu	lti-Fusction Butte	on System	
and filed:					
	concurrently be	erewith			
and o	m <u>Dece</u>	mber 26, 2019	_ and assigned Ser	ial No.	16/727420 :
MANOTHIAGHTUR W	ve. 3., 3011	authorize and request E 100, EDEN PRAII ation above when k	CIP. MN 55344-45	idas, Arrett & Ste 54, to insert the	einkraus, P.A., 8050 filing date and
v corporation having	VHEREAS, <u>D</u> its principal p	avid S. Smith American at:	rica, Inc., DBA, W	orldwide Dispe	nsers ("Assignce"), a
	8 Second Ave æster Prairie.	nuc South MN 55354			
is desirous of acqui	ring the				
\$	ali cou Patent	intries, including the	right to claim prio	rity therefrom, to	application for any and any and all Letters countries which may
right to claim priori	entire in the desire in the section of the section	right, title and intere	st in the US applica	ation described a	bove including the
of which is hereby a assigns, the	OW, THEREI	FORE, Be It Known, I(we) hereby sell, a	that for good and v ssign, and transfer	/aluable consider unto Assignee, it	ation, the receipt of all
8	applica to any	right, title and interest tion for any and all and all Letters Paten es which may be gra	countries, including t, and to any and al	the right to clai	I invention, to said m priority therefrom, Patent of any and all
	includi	ire right, title and int ng the right to claim sign Letters Patent v	priority therefrom	and to all United	said application States Letters Patent

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Inventor Name(s)	Signature ;	Date
Ronald E. Kieras	Kell Exel	2/11/202.0
Loren L. Breije	Your & Brilje	2/12/2020

Page 1 of 1